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Elector Group Counting Group

Total EARLY VOTE
ELECTION DAY
PROVISIONAL
Total

Voters Cast: 231,896 of 286,270 (81.01%)
Cards Cast: 462,276

Mesa-Mayor (Vote for 1)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate Party
FREEMAN, MARK A. NON
SMITH, SCOTT NON
Write-in

Total Votes

FINAL OFFICIAL RESULTS
General Election
Maricopa County

November 5, 2024

Cards Cast
404,900
56,832
544
462,276

Total

Voters Cast

203,201
28,420
275
231,896

231,896 /286,270  81.01%

38,070
71

Total
101,808
90,704
1,243
193,755

52.54%
46.81%
0.64%

Mesa Dist 1-Councilmember (Vote for 1)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate Party
ADAMS, RICH NON
WILLIAMS, RON NON
Write-in

Total Votes

Total

36,291 /45,078  80.51%

10,977
10

Total
12,971
12,211

122
25,304

51.26%
48.26%
0.48%

Registered Voters

286,270

Turnout

70.98%
9.93%
0.10%

81.01%
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Mesa-QUESTION 1 (Vote for 1)

Total
Times Cast 231,896 /286,270 81.01%
Undervotes 26,265
Overvotes 40
Candidate Party Total
YES NON 142,421 69.27%
NO NON 63,170 30.73%
Total Votes 205,591
Mesa-QUESTION 2 (Vote for 1)

Total
Times Cast 231,896 /286,270 81.01%
Undervotes 22,374
Overvotes 67
Candidate Party Total
BOND APPROVAL, YES NON 149,535 71.39%
BOND APPROVAL, NO NON 59,920 28.61%
Total Votes 209,455
Mesa-QUESTION 3 (Vote for 1)

Total
Times Cast 231,896 /286,270 81.01%
Undervotes 21,691
Overvotes 41
Candidate Party Total
BOND APPROVAL, YES NON 138,433 65.87%
BOND APPROVAL, NO NON 71,731 34.13%
Total Votes 210,164
Mesa-QUESTION 4 (Vote for 1)

Total
Times Cast 231,896 /286,270 81.01%
Undervotes 32,143
Overvotes 45
Candidate Party Total
YES NON 142,236 71.22%
NO NON 57,472 28.78%

Total Votes 199,708



