FINAL OFFICIAL RESULTS General Election Maricopa County November 5, 2024

Elector Group	Counting Group	Cards Cast	Voters Cast	Registered Voters	Turnout
Total	EARLY VOTE	404,900	203,201		70.98%
	ELECTION DAY	56,832	28,420		9.93%
	PROVISIONAL	544	275		0.10%
	Total	462,276	231,896	286,270	81.01%

Voters Cast: 231,896 of 286,270 (81.01%) Cards Cast: 462,276

Mesa-Mayor (Vote for 1)

		Total	
Times Cast		231,896 / 286,270	81.01%
Undervotes		38,070	
Overvotes		71	
Candidate	Party Total		
FREEMAN, MARK A.	NON	101,808	52.54%
SMITH, SCOTT	NON	90,704	46.81%
Write-in		1,243	0.64%
Total Votes		193,755	

Mesa Dist 1-Councilmember (Vote for 1)

		Total	
Times Cast		36,291 / 45,078	80.51%
Undervotes		10,977	
Overvotes		10	
Candidate	Party	Total	
ADAMS, RICH	NON	12,971	51.26%
WILLIAMS, RON	NON	12,211	48.26%
Write-in		122	0.48%
Total Votes		25,304	

Mesa-QUESTION 1 (Vote for 1)

		Total		
Times Cast		231,896 / 286,270	81.01%	
Undervotes		26,265		
Overvotes		40		
Candidate	Party	Total		
YES	NON	142,421	69.27%	
NO	NON	63,170	30.73%	
Total Votes		205,591		

Mesa-QUESTION 2 (Vote for 1)

		Total	
Times Cast		231,896 / 286,270	81.01%
Undervotes		22,374	
Overvotes		67	
		T . 1	
Candidate	Party	Total	
BOND APPROVAL, YES	NON	149,535	71.39%
BOND APPROVAL, NO NON		59,920	28.61%
Total Votes		209,455	

Mesa-QUESTION 3 (Vote for 1)

		Total	
Times Cast		231,896 / 286,270	81.01%
Undervotes		21,691	
Overvotes		41	
Candidate	Party	Total	
BOND APPROVAL, YES	NON	138,433	65.87%
BOND APPROVAL, NO NON		71,731	34.13%
Total Votes		210,164	

Mesa-QUESTION 4 (Vote for 1)

		Total	
Times Cast		231,896 / 286,270	81.01%
Undervotes		32,143	
Overvotes		45	
Candidate	Party	Total	
YES	NON	142,236	71.22%
NO	NON	57,472	28.78%
Total Votes		199,708	